2021 NPA OGO Bands

1 0 99 Special 100
2 100 199 Mike Spencer 100
3 200 249 Mike Conway 50
4 250 299 Brian Magee 50
5 300 349 Josh Ziles 50
350 399 Jeremy Geiman 50
6 400 449 Bill Henderson 50
7 450 499 Baskar Anjappan 50
8 500 599 Jeff Cap 100
9 600 699 Jeff Wozniak 100
10 700 799 Len Kuzminski 100
11 800 899 Chet Edmunds 100
12 900 999 Bob Perkins 100
13 1000 1024 Cynthia Sweeney 25
14 1025 1049 Annelle Malcomb 25
15 1050 1099 Tom Price 50
16 1100 1149 Edward Luke 50
17 1150 1199 See Her 50
18 1200 1274 Les Boxley 75
19 1275 1299 Greg Michael 25
20 1300 1324 Mel Palicia 25
21 1325 1374 Matthew Smith 50
22 1375 1399 Stanley Ogozalek 25
23 1400 1449 Kelly Baumgartner 50
24 1450 1499 Wiredup Electric 50
25 1500 1549 Greg Pola 50
26 1550 1599 Debra Sawinski 50
27 1600 1624 Christina Michael 25
28 1625 1649 James Cooper 25
29 1650 1699 Ferdinand Nery 50
30 1700 1799 Harry Hudgins 100
31 1800 1824 Rob Lyerla 25
32 1825 1849 Robinson Del Rosario 25
33 1850 1899 Lisa Dryden 50
34 1900 1924 Norman Everhard 25
35 1925 1949 Pearlie Guerzo 25
36 1950 1999 Joyce Kruger 50
37 2000 2099 Don Hall 100
38 2100 2149 Matthew Smith 50
39 2150 2199 Jaycee Rees 50
40 2200 2224 Tylor Murray 25
41 2225 2249 Doug Busch 25
42 2250 2299 Kassidy Popchoke 50
43 2300 2324 Jeff Butler 25
44 2325 2349 Reagan Siggard 25
45 2350 2399 Chase Chase 50




46 2400 2449 Andy Sytsma 50
47 2450 2474 Randy Balls 25
48 2475 2499 Sharon Tucker 25
49 2500 2599 Jim Berdis 100
50 2600 2649 Carl Rodegerdts 50
51 2650 2674 Tom Fusco 25
52 2675 2699 Karl Erbskorn 25
53 2700 2799 Robert Larochelle 100
54 2800 2824 Kristina Ryan 25
55 2825 2849 Forrest Malcomb 25
56 2850 2899 Clifton Perkinson 50
57 2900 2999 Brian McCormick 100
3000
Futurity Band Assignments
1 0 7 Josh Ziles 8
2 8 15 Chet Edmunds 8
3 16 19 Greg Pola 4
4 20 25 Brian Elwell 6
5 26 30 Bill Henderson 5
6 31 38 Mike Spencer 8
7 39 40 Jeff Cap 2
8 41 48 Kelly Baumgartner 8
9 49 51 Bob Kuzminski 3
10 52 56 Andy Sytsma 5
11 57 61 Tylor Murray 5
12
13 70 74 Len Kuzminski 5
14
15
16
17
18
67
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